

1  
SLP(C)No. 20587-20589 OF 2003  
ITEM No.40

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20587-20589/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2003 in CCCA 202,203 & 243/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

INDIRALAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KEDERNATH MAHENDRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for  
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Balchand, Adv.  
Mr. ADN. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishsek Atrey, adv.  
Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh noticeto unserved respondent. Four weeks time is granted to file statement of objections.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master