

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6548-6550 OF 2004

INDIRALAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KEDERNATH MAHENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)(With office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Adv.

Mr. S.T. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Till the decision of the appeals, the auction of the property is stayed.
However, the
execution proceedings can go on.

The applications are disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar